concerning Waste Management and Retribution for Waste / Hygiene Services 

Chapter 5 Criminal Provisions Subsection 53 verse (3) which reads “Everyone 

who violates the prohibition as referred to in Subsection 26 verse e and verse f is 

subject to a maximum fine of Rp.15,000,000, ,-(Fifteen million rupiah) a 

minimum of Rp. 300,000,- (three hundred thousand rupiah) or a maximum of 2 

(two) months of confinement.” 

Target Accuracy 

The target of the policy of prohibiting throwing garbage into the river in 

Babakanpari Village, Cidahu District, Sukabumi Regency is the community, this